A

e

Villeroy & Boch

1748

Villeroy & Boch AG, Saaruferstralie, D- 66693 Mettlach, Germany 2020-02-06

Declaration of Compliance
according to regulation (EU) No. 10/2011

5

We hereby confirm that our products:

article number article description
10-3420-8076 Flow Salad serving set, 2pcs
10-3420-8813 Flow Salad-Set, 3pcs (INT)
material:

Melamine resin

compliy with the legal regulations laid down in the following regulations in their version
currently valid at the date of this declaration:

Food- and Feed Code (LFGB)

Consumer Goods Ordinance (BedGgstV)

European Plastic Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, in particular Article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not
exceed the legal limits laid down in the corresponding regulation. The testing was
performed according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

When used as specified, the products comply with the organoleptic requirements of the
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

The materials and raw materials used comply with stipulations laid down in the Regulation
(EU) No. 10/2011.

Villeroy & Boch AG - Hauptverwaltung - Postfach 1120 - D-66688 Mettlach - Tel. 068864-81-0 - Fax 06864-817-0 - www.villeroy-boch.com

Vorstand: Frank Goring (Vorsitzender), Andreas Pfeiffer, Gabriele Schupp, Dr. Markus Warncke

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Alexander von Boch-Galhau - Sitz der Aktiengesellschaft: Mettlach - Amtsgericht Saarbriicken HRB 63610

page 1 of 2



The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above

mentioned products:

A

o ———

Villeroy & Boch

1748

Substance FCM-/ Ref.Nr. CAS-Nr. SML [mg/kg]
Formaldehyde 98/17260 50-00-0 15
Melamine 239/19975 108-78-1 2.5

Further substances are available on request.

Information about NIAS (non intentionally added substances) is available on request.

The above mentioned products do not contain dual use substances.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

i} Type or types of food or processes for which the material is suitable:
Acidic and/ or oily foods, e.g. green salads with dressing

i) Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:
Temperature 40°C for 24 hours

iif) Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of
material or article:

2,5 dm?Z 400 ml

A functional barrier made from plastic is not used in the above mentioned product.

. ]

Villeroy & Bogho /[,

Y
Andreas Musick Rieffstr, 46 + 66663 Merzianiela Witzel
‘Head of Process- an Quality Management) (Professional QM Compliance)

Validity: until revocation and renewal

Villeroy & Boch AG - Hauptverwaltung - Postfach 1120 - D-66688 Mettlach - Tel. 06864-81-0 - Fax 06864-817-0 - www._villeroy-boch.com
Vorstand: Frank Goring (Vorsitzender), Andreas Pfeiffer, Gabriele Schupp, Dr. Markus Wamcke
Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Alexander von Boch-Galhau - Sitz der Aktiengesellschaft: Mettlach - Amtsgericht Saarbriicken HRB 63610

page 2 of 2



